

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC09-1659

LANCELOT URILEY ARMSTRONG

APPELLANT

VS.

STATE OF FLORIDA

APPELLEE

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA,
(CRIMINAL DIVISION)

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

BILL McCOLLUM
Attorney General
Tallahassee, FL

Leslie T. Campbell
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No.: 0066631
1515 N. Flagler Dr.; Ste. 900
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone (561) 837-5000
Facsimile (561) 837-5108

Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

AUTHORITIES CITED.....iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....25

ARGUMENT.....26

 ISSUE I

 THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION
 IN ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE TWO PHOTOGRAPHS
 OF GREENEY AND A VIAL OF HIS BLOOD
 (restated)26

 ISSUE II

 THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION
 IN ADMITTING INTO EVIDENCE THE REMAINING
 BULLET FRAGMENT FROM THE ORIGINAL THREE
 FRAGMENTS OF TRIAL EVIDENCE (restated).....34

 ISSUE III

 THE JURY WAS INSTRUCTED PROPERLY REGARDING
 THE TERMS OF A LIFE SENTENCE AND THE TRIAL
 COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN
 ANSWERING THE JURY’S QUESTION REGARDING
 CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED (restated).....41

 ISSUE IV

 CUMULATIVE ERROR HAS NOT BEEN SHOWN
 (restated).....46

 ISSUE V

 THE DEATH SENTENCE IS PROPORTIONAL.....48

CONCLUSION.....52

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....52
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....52

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Aldridge v. State, 503 So. 2d 1257 (Fla. 1987)..... 28

Almeida v. State, 748 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1999)..... 31

Arizona v. Youngblood, 488 U.S. 51 (1988)..... 35, 37

Armstrong v. State, 642 So.2d 730 (Fla. 1994),..... passim

Armstrong v. State, 862 So.2d 705 (Fla. 2003)..... 2, 3

Bates v. State, 750 So.2d 6 (Fla. 1999)..... 43, 48

Bell v. State, 90 So.2d 704 (Fla. 1956)..... 5

Brooks v. State, 918 So.2d 181 (Fla. 2005)..... 46

Brown v. State, 381 So.2d 690 (Fla. 1980),..... 5

Burns v. State, 699 So.2d 646 (Fla. 1997)..... 50

Cole v. State, 701 So.2d 845 (Fla. 1997)..... 36

Czubak v. State, 570 So.2d 925 (Fla.1990)..... 31

Dodd v. State, 537 So.2d 626 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)..... 39

Downs v. State, 572 So.2d 895 (Fla. 1991)..... 41, 44

Downs v. State, 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)..... 47

Dyken v. State, 89 So.2d 866 (Fla. 1956)..... 32

England v. State, 940 So.2d 389 (Fla. 2006)..... 33

Floyd v. State, 913 So.2d 564 (Fla. 2005)..... 48

Franklin v. Lynaugh, 487 U.S. 164 (1988)..... 28

Gore v. State, 706 So.2d 1328 (Fla. 1997)..... 41

Green v. State, 907 So.2d 489 (Fla. 2005)..... passim

Griffin v. State, 866 So.2d 1 (Fla. 2003)..... 47

<u>Gudinas v. State</u> , 693 So.2d 953 (Fla. 1997).....	27
<u>Guzman v. State</u> , 868 So.2d 498 (Fla. 2003).....	40
<u>Henderson v. State</u> , 135 Fla. 548, 185 So. 625 (1938).....	5, 6
<u>Henderson v. State</u> , 463 So.2d 196 (Fla.),.....	31, 33
<u>Huff v. State</u> , 569 So.2d 1247 (Fla. 1990).....	36
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 575 So.2d 181 (Fla. 1991).....	46, 47
<u>Kearse v. State</u> , 770 So.2d 1119 (Fla. 2000).....	50
<u>King v. State</u> , 514 So. 2d 354 (Fla. 1987)(same),.....	28
<u>Larkins v. State</u> , 655 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1995).....	32
<u>Lott v. State</u> , 695 So.2d 1239 (Fla.) 522 U.S. 986 (1997).....	32
<u>Melendez v. State</u> , 718 So. 2d 746 (Fla. 1998).....	47
<u>Murray v. State</u> , 3 So.3d 1108 (Fla. 2009).....	35, 36, 37, 39
<u>Murray v. State</u> , 838 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 2002).....	34, 39
<u>Nelson v. State</u> , 274 So.2d 256 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973).....	18
<u>Pangburn v. State</u> , 661 So.2d 1182 (Fla. 1995).....	27, 31
<u>Penalver v. State</u> , 926 So.2d 1118 (Fla. 2006).....	46, 47
<u>Perriman v. State</u> , 731 So.2d 1243 (Fla. 1999).....	42
<u>Porter v. State</u> , 564 So.2d 1060 (Fla. 1990).....	48
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 607 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1992).....	6, 28
<u>Ray v. State</u> , 755 So.2d 604 (Fla. 2000).....	36
<u>Reaves v. State</u> , 639 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1994).....	50
<u>Reddish v. State</u> , 167 So.2d 858 (Fla. 1964).....	32
<u>Rose v. State</u> , 787 So.2d 786 (Fla. 2001).....	27, 33
<u>Sims v. State</u> , 681 So. 2d 1112 (Fla. 1996).....	28

<u>Spencer v. State</u> , 615 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1993).....	2
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986).....	34
<u>State v. Taplis</u> , 684 So.2d 214 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996).....	39
<u>Taplis v. State</u> , 703 So.2d 453 (Fla. 1997).....	37
<u>Taylor v. State</u> , 855 So.2d 1 (Fla. 2003).....	37
<u>Teffeteller v. State</u> , 495 So.2d 744 (Fla. 1986).....	31
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 565 So.2d 1311 (Fla. 1990).....	32
<u>Trease v. State</u> , 768 So.2d 1050, n. 2 (Fla. 2000).....	36, 42
<u>Urbin v. State</u> , 714 So.2d 411 (Fla. 1998).....	48
<u>Walton v. State</u> , 847 So.2d 438 (Fla. 2003).....	46
<u>Waterhouse v. State</u> , 596 So.2d 1008 (Fla. 1992).....	42, 43, 45
<u>White v. State</u> , 817 So.2d 799 (Fla.2002).....	42
<u>Whitfield v. State</u> , 706 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1997).....	43
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 421 So.2d 512 (Fla. 1982).....	36
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 436 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1983).....	31
<u>Windom v. State</u> , 886 So.2d 915 (Fla. 2004).....	36
<u>Zack v. State</u> , 753 So.2d 9 (Fla. 2000).....	27, 36

Statutes

Florida Statute 921.141(5)(b).....	21, 49
Florida Statute 921.141(5)(d).....	21, 49
Florida Statute 921.141(5)(e).....	22
Florida Statute 921.141(5)(j).....	22, 49
section 921.141(1), Florida Statutes.....	30

Rules

Fla. R. App. P. 9.210(a)(2).....	52
